
Moores Hill Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Aug. 12, 2023

Cloudy, Humid
Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Austin 19 1 2 4 5 7 10 12 18:41.4 3:01.6
2 South Ripley 45 3 6 9 13 14 15 16 20:24.0 2:44.3
3 South Dearborn 73 8 11 17 18 19 24:59.1 10:19.8

Incomplete Teams: Shawe Memorial, South Decatur

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Austin
1 Brayden Konkler, 10 17:17.1
2 Hagen Chandler, 9 17:55.7
4 Jaxon Konkler, 12 18:45.6
5 Rene Valencia, 12 19:09.6
7 Leif Hacker, 12 20:18.6
10 Devin Nease, 12 20:40.0
12 Baetty Mantia, 9 21:19.6

Total Time = 1:33:26.6     Total Places = 19

2. South Ripley
3 Mason Bascom, 9 18:43.4
6 Carson Fisk, 12 19:55.3
9 Luke Bradley, 11 20:28.0
13 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:25.4
14 Jordan Davis, 10 21:27.6
15 Blake Swinney, 9 23:52.4
16 David Rutherford, 12 24:13.4

Total Time = 1:41:59.7     Total Places = 45

3. South Dearborn
8 Tegan Burk, 9 20:20.2
11 Kelly Grayson, 9 20:52.7
17 William Rohe, 11 25:31.1
18 Oliver Sargent, 9 27:31.4
19 Cooper Heizer, 9 30:40.0

Total Time = 2:04:55.4     Total Places = 73



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Brayden Konkler, 10 17:17.1 Austin
2 2 Hagen Chandler, 9 17:55.7 Austin
3 3 Mason Bascom, 9 18:43.4 South Ripley
4 4 Jaxon Konkler, 12 18:45.6 Austin
5 Sam Fewell, 12 19:03.2 Shawe Memorial
6 5 Rene Valencia, 12 19:09.6 Austin
7 Nathan Fewell, 12 19:22.4 Shawe Memorial
8 Cavaan Hambrick, 9 19:32.7 Shawe Memorial
9 Nicholas Hunter, 9 19:38.3 South Decatur
10 6 Carson Fisk, 12 19:55.3 South Ripley
11 Donovan Hale, 12 20:11.3 South Decatur
12 7 Leif Hacker, 12 20:18.6 Austin
13 8 Tegan Burk, 9 20:20.2 South Dearborn
14 Conner Newby, 12 20:23.0 South Decatur
15 9 Luke Bradley, 11 20:28.0 South Ripley
16 10 Devin Nease, 12 20:40.0 Austin
17 11 Kelly Grayson, 9 20:52.7 South Dearborn
18 12 Baetty Mantia, 9 21:19.6 Austin
19 13 Evan Eaglin, 12 21:25.4 South Ripley
20 14 Jordan Davis, 10 21:27.6 South Ripley
21 Ethan Lee, 11 21:39.4 Austin
22 Caleb Coats, 9 22:01.5 Austin
23 Loren Stiver, 9 22:05.9 Shawe Memorial
24 Case Gwin, 11 23:04.3 Austin
25 15 Blake Swinney, 9 23:52.4 South Ripley
26 Keaton Troutman, 9 23:56.8 South Decatur
27 James Hicks, 11 24:08.1 Austin
28 16 David Rutherford, 12 24:13.4 South Ripley
29 Jeremy Mize, 9 24:56.7 Austin
30 17 William Rohe, 11 25:31.1 South Dearborn
31 Carter Yelton, 9 26:22.7 South Ripley
32 18 Oliver Sargent, 9 27:31.4 South Dearborn
33 Aiden White, 9 27:46.5 Austin
34 Logan Prince, 10 30:00.2 South Ripley
35 19 Cooper Heizer, 9 30:40.0 South Dearborn


